Digi-DogTM
Digitally Programmable Rotary Limit Switch
Digi-DogTM
Digitally Programmable Rotary Limit Switch
The Digi-Dog is a digitally programmable rotary limit
switch based upon resolver technology and EEPROM
memory. An LCD displays position, output status and
setup menus. It is available in two versions – the

L = LEFT HAND R = RIGHT HAND
SHAFT LOCATION
Ordering Information for Standard Mount
IMC Part Number Housing Ratio Output Relays Power Supply
99D83756010000 12-Bit Single Turn 6" x 6" (Short Left Hand Shaft) Direct Qt. (4) 24-240 VAC 24 VDC
99D83756020000 12-Bit Single Turn 6" x 6" (Short Left Hand Shaft) Direct Qt. (4) 24-240 VAC 120 VAC
99D83756030000 12-Bit Single Turn 6" x 6" (Short Left Hand Shaft) Direct Qt. (4) 24-240 VAC 240 VAC
99D83756040000 12-Bit Single Turn 6" x 6" (Short Left Hand Shaft) Direct Qt. (4) 5-60 VDC 24 VDC
99D83756050000 12-Bit Single Turn 6" x 6" (Short Left Hand Shaft) Direct Qt. (4) 5-60 VDC 120 VAC
99D83756060000 12-Bit Single Turn 6" x 6" (Short Left Hand Shaft) Direct Qt. (4) 5-60 VDC 240 VAC
99D83756070000 12-Bit Single Turn 6" x 6" (Short Right Hand Shaft) Direct Qt. (4) 24-240 VAC 24 VDC
99D83756080000 12-Bit Single Turn 6" x 6" (Short Right Hand Shaft) Direct Qt. (4) 24-240 VAC 120 VAC
99D83756090000 12-Bit Single Turn 6" x 6" (Short Right Hand Shaft) Direct Qt. (4) 24-240 VAC 240 VAC
99D83756100000 12-Bit Single Turn 6" x 6" (Short Right Hand Shaft) Direct Qt. (4) 5-60 VDC 24 VDC
99D83756110000 12-Bit Single Turn 6" x 6" (Short Right Hand Shaft) Direct Qt. (4) 5-60 VDC 120 VAC
99D83756120000 12-Bit Single Turn 6" x 6" (Short Right Hand Shaft) Direct Qt. (4) 5-60 VDC 240 VAC
99D83756130000 12-Bit Single Turn 8" x 8" (Long Left Hand Shaft) Direct Qt. (8) 24-240 VAC 24 VDC
99D83756140000 12-Bit Single Turn 8" x 8" (Long Left Hand Shaft) Direct Qt. (8) 24-240 VAC 120 VAC
99D83756150000 12-Bit Single Turn 8" x 8" (Long Left Hand Shaft) Direct Qt. (8) 24-240 VAC 240 VAC
99D83756160000 12-Bit Single Turn 8" x 8" (Long Left Hand Shaft) Direct Qt. (8) 5-60 VDC 24 VDC
99D83756170000 12-Bit Single Turn 8" x 8" (Long Left Hand Shaft) Direct Qt. (8) 5-60 VDC 120 VAC
99D83756180000 12-Bit Single Turn 8" x 8" (Long Left Hand Shaft) Direct Qt. (8) 5-60 VDC 240 VAC
99D83756190000 12-Bit Single Turn 8" x 8" (Long Right Hand Shaft) Direct Qt. (8) 24-240 VAC 24 VDC
99D83756200000 12-Bit Single Turn 8" x 8" (Long Right Hand Shaft) Direct Qt. (8) 24-240 VAC 120 VAC
99D83756210000 12-Bit Single Turn 8" x 8" (Long Right Hand Shaft) Direct Qt. (8) 24-240 VAC 240 VAC
99D83756220000 12-Bit Single Turn 8" x 8" (Long Right Hand Shaft) Direct Qt. (8) 5-60 VDC 24 VDC
99D83756230000 12-Bit Single Turn 8" x 8" (Long Right Hand Shaft) Direct Qt. (8) 5-60 VDC 120 VAC
99D83756240000 12-Bit Single Turn 8" x 8" (Long Right Hand Shaft) Direct Qt. (8) 5-60 VDC 240 VAC
Ordering Information for Panel Mount
IMC Part Number Resolver Housing Ratio Output Relays Power Supply Cable
99D83765010000 12-Bit Single Turn 6" x 6" (Short Left Hand Shaft) Direct Qt. (4) 24-240 VAC 24 VDC 100 ft.
99D83765020000 12-Bit Single Turn 6" x 6" (Short Right Hand Shaft) Direct Qt. (4) 24-240 VAC 24 VDC 100 ft.
99D83765030000 12-Bit Single Turn 6" x 6" (Short Left Hand Shaft) Direct Qt. (4) 24-240 VAC 120 VAC 100 ft.
99D83765040000 12-Bit Single Turn 6" x 6" (Short Right Hand Shaft) Direct Qt. (4) 24-240 VAC 120 VAC 100 ft.
99D83765050000 12-Bit Single Turn 6" x 6" (Short Left Hand Shaft) Direct Qt. (4) 24-240 VAC 240 VAC 100 ft.
99D83765060000 12-Bit Single Turn 6" x 6" (Short Right Hand Shaft) Direct Qt. (4) 24-240 VAC 240 VAC 100 ft.
99D83765070000 12-Bit Single Turn 6" x 6" (Short Left Hand Shaft) Direct Qt. (4) 5-60 VDC 24 VDC 100 ft.
99D83765080000 12-Bit Single Turn 6" x 6" (Short Right Hand Shaft) Direct Qt. (4) 5-60 VDC 24 VDC 100 ft.
99D83765090000 12-Bit Single Turn 6" x 6" (Short Left Hand Shaft) Direct Qt. (4) 5-60 VDC 120 VAC 100 ft.
99D83765100000 12-Bit Single Turn 6" x 6" (Short Right Hand Shaft) Direct Qt. (4) 5-60 VDC 120 VAC 100 ft.
99D83765110000 12-Bit Single Turn 6" x 6" (Short Left Hand Shaft) Direct Qt. (4) 5-60 VDC 240 VAC 100 ft.
99D83765120000 12-Bit Single Turn 6" x 6" (Short Right Hand Shaft) Direct Qt. (4) 5-60 VDC 240 VAC 100 ft.
99D83765130000 12-Bit Single Turn 8" x 8" (Long Left Hand Shaft) Direct Qt. (8) 24-240 VAC 24 VDC 100 ft.
99D83765140000 12-Bit Single Turn 8" x 8" (Long Right Hand Shaft) Direct Qt. (8) 24-240 VAC 24 VDC 100 ft.
99D83765150000 12-Bit Single Turn 8" x 8" (Long Left Hand Shaft) Direct Qt. (8) 24-240 VAC 120 VAC 100 ft.
99D83765160000 12-Bit Single Turn 8" x 8" (Long Right Hand Shaft) Direct Qt. (8) 24-240 VAC 120 VAC 100 ft.
99D83765170000 12-Bit Single Turn 8" x 8" (Long Left Hand Shaft) Direct Qt. (8) 24-240 VAC 240 VAC 100 ft.
99D83765180000 12-Bit Single Turn 8" x 8" (Long Right Hand Shaft) Direct Qt. (8) 24-240 VAC 240 VAC 100 ft.
99D83765190000 12-Bit Single Turn 8" x 8" (Long Left Hand Shaft) Direct Qt. (8) 5-60 VDC 24 VDC 100 ft.
99D83765200000 12-Bit Single Turn 8" x 8" (Long Right Hand Shaft) Direct Qt. (8) 5-60 VDC 24 VDC 100 ft.
99D83765210000 12-Bit Single Turn 8" x 8" (Long Left Hand Shaft) Direct Qt. (8) 5-60 VDC 120 VAC 100 ft.
99D83765220000 12-Bit Single Turn 8" x 8" (Long Right Hand Shaft) Direct Qt. (8) 5-60 VDC 120 VAC 100 ft.
99D83765230000 12-Bit Single Turn 8" x 8" (Long Left Hand Shaft) Direct Qt. (8) 5-60 VDC 240 VAC 100 ft.
99D83765240000 12-Bit Single Turn 8" x 8" (Long Right Hand Shaft) Direct Qt. (8) 5-60 VDC 240 VAC 100 ft.
Shaft extension:
Short = 1.56 inches
Long = 2.12 inchesIndustrial Motion Control, L.L.C.
www.camcoindex.com • (847) 459-5200